
      22.08.2025 

 

 

Fireball World Championship 2026 

Torquay, England 

PROVISIONAL PROGRAMME OF EVENTS 

 
              UK National Championship 

Monday 20th July Arrival, Inspection and Registration – Worlds and Nationals 
Tuesday 21st July Arrival, Inspection and Registration -  Worlds and Nationals 

Commodore’s Welcome 
Wednesday 22nd July Final Inspection and Competitors Briefing 

Two Races 
Thursday 23rd July Three Races 
Friday 24th July Three Races 

UK Nationals Prizegiving and Dinner 
              

                World Championship     

Saturday 25th July Worlds only Inspection 
Registration and Competitors Briefing 
Opening Ceremony 

Sunday 26th July Late Inspection and Registration 
Two Races 

Monday 27th July Two Races 
Tuesday 28th July Two Races 
Wednesday 29th  July LAY DAY (subject to change) 
Thursday 30th July Two Races 
Friday 31st July Two Races 
 Prizegiving and Gala Dinner 

 

                   

                          


